FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

09-22-2000

Docket No.: 13701

ĒΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

208A/REV02 1 Ω 1 Δ	68050			
Tab Bellinge T T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Oliensis 9 1-00	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC Research Institute, Inc. Address: 4 Independence Way			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment	Deinoster NI			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ			
Other	Country: U.S. ZIP: 08540			
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	65 3 023			
If this document is being filed together with a new appligation	on, the execution date of the application is: August 31, 2000			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.				
Registration No. 30,749 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser				
400 Garden City Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S. ZIP: 11530	8. Deposit account number: 19-1013 SSMP			
9/21/2000 NTHAI1 00000425 09653023	T USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. William C. Roch	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Cleam CRocQ September 1, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date			
rotal number or pages including	COVER SHEEL, ALL ZORITHERLS, AND GOODMENT.			

PATENT

REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0517

TEL: 16099512483

5167424366

P. 007

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

INVENTOR(S)
AND CITY

(1) John Oliensis
County of New York]

of New York
and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

A METHOD FOR RECOVERING 3D SCENE STRUCTURE AND CAMERA MOTION FROM POINTS, LINES AND/OR DIRECTLY FROM THE IMAGE INTENSITIES

DATE(6) THAT DECLARATION and have executed a United States patent application therefor on

(1)

WAS SIGNED

Whereas, NEC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 4 Independence Way, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540, (hereinafter called NECI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said application and invention, and to any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NECI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and any division or continuation thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States, and rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to NECI, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States applications when called upon to do so by NECI.

Signed and Sealed:

INVENTOR 1: PRINCETON.	John		Oberos	
DATE on 8/3/ 2000	(John First Name	Middle Initial	Oliensis Last Name	

State of <u>NE.J JERSEY</u>)
County of <u>MERCER</u>) 99:

Inventor (1) On this 3/1/2 day of AUGUST. 2000 before me personally came John Oliensis to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

HELEN NEWMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERBEY MY COMMISSION EXPRIED MARCH 13, 2804

Notary

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0518